FILED 9/5/2024
DOCUMENT NO. 08853-2024
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

Y

FPL

Maria Jose Moncada

Assistant General Counsel
Florida Power & Light Company
700 Universe Boulevard

Juno Beach, FL. 33408-0420

(561) 304-5795

(561) 691-7135 (Facsimile)
E-mail: maria.moncada@fpl.com

September 5, 2024
-VIA ELECTRONIC FILING -
Adam Teitzman
Commission Clerk
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 20240001-E1
Florida Power & Light Company — errata sheet

Dear Mr. Teitzman:

Florida Power & Light Company (“FPL”) attaches for electronic filing an errata sheet for
the prepared testimony and exhibit of witness Kelly Fagan, originally filed on April 3, 2024.

Please contact me if you have or your Staff has any questions regarding this filing.
Sincerely,

s/ Maria Jose Moncada
Maria Jose Moncada

122354374

Attachments
cc: Counsel for Parties of Record (w/ attachments)



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Docket No. 20230001-El

| HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished

by electronic service on this 4th day of September 2024 to the following:

Suzanne Brownless

Ryan Sandy

Office of General Counsel

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850
sbrownle@psc.state.fl.us
rsandy@psc.state.fl.us

J. Jeffry Wahlen

Malcolm N. Means

Virginia Ponder

Ausley McMullen

Post Office Box 391

Tallahassee, Florida 32302
jwahlen@ausley.com
mmeans@ausley.com
vponder@ausley.com

Attorneys for Tampa Electric Company

Paula K. Brown

Manager, Regulatory Coordination
Tampa Electric Company

Post Office Box 111

Tampa, Florida 33601-0111
regdept@tecoenergy.com

Mike Cassel

Vice President/Governmental

and Regulatory Affairs

Florida Public Utilities Company
208 Wildlight Avenue

Yulee, Florida 32097
mcassel@fpuc.com

Walt Trierweiler

Charles J. Rehwinkel

Mary A. Wessling

Patricia A. Christensen

Octavio Ponce

Austin Watrous

Office of Public Counsel

The Florida Legislature

111 W. Madison Street, Room 812
Tallahassee, Florida 32399
trierweiler.walt@leg.state.fl.us
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us
wessling.mary@Ileg.state.fl.us
christensen.patty@Ieg.state.fl.us
ponce.octavio@Ileg.state.fl.us
watrous.austin@leg.state.fl.us
Attorneys for the Citizens of the State of
Florida

Matthew R. Bernier

Robert L. Pickels

Stephanie A. Cuello

106 East College Avenue, Suite 800
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
matt.bernier@duke-energy.com
robert.pickels@duke-energy.com
stephanie.cuello@duke-energy.com
FLRegulatoryLegal@duke-energy.com
Attorneys for Duke Energy Florida

Dianne M. Triplett

299 First Avenue North

St. Petersburg, Florida 33701
dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com
Attorney for Duke Energy Florida
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Beth Keating

Gunster, Yoakley & Stewart, P.A.

215 South Monroe Street, Suite 601
Tallahassee, Florida 32301-1804
bkeating@gunster.com

Attorneys for Florida Public Utilities
Company

Michelle D. Napier

Director, Regulatory Affairs
Florida Public Utilities Company
1635 Meathe Drive

West Palm Beach, Florida 33411
mnapier@fpuc.com

Robert Scheffel Wright

John Thomas LaVia, 11

Gardner, Bist, Bowden, Dee, LaVia, Wright,
Perry & Harper, P.A.

1300 Thomaswood Drive

Tallahassee, Florida 32308
schef@gbwlegal.com

jlavia@gbwlegal.com

Attorneys for the Florida Retalil
Federation

Jon C. Moyle, Jr.

Moyle Law Firm, P.A.
118 North Gadsden Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
jmoyle@moylelaw.com
mqualls@maoylelaw.com

Attorneys for Florida Industrial Power
Users Group

James W. Brew

Laura Wynn Baker

Sarah B. Newman

Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, P.C.
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW
Eighth Floor, West Tower

Washington, DC 20007
jbrew@smxblaw.com
Iwb@smxblaw.com

sbn@smxblaw.com

Attorneys for White Springs
Agricultural Chemicals, Inc. d/b/a PCS
Phosphate -White Springs

Peter J. Mattheis

Michael K. Lavanga

Joseph R. Briscar

Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, PC
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW
Eighth Floor, West Tower

Washington, DC 20007
pjm@smxblaw.com
mkl@smxblaw.com

jro@smxblaw.com

Attorneys for Nucor Steel Florida, Inc.

By: s/ Maria Jose Moncada
Maria Jose Moncada
Florida Bar No. 0773301
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Page

12 Table 1

Line

ERRATA SHEET

WITNESS: KELLY FAGAN
DIRECT TESTIMONY DATED APRIL 3, 2024

Change

Change the “Thomas Creek” cost line as follows:

Under the “Less PHFU value” column, change “$99” to “$101”
Under the “Adjusted Cap” column, change “$1,151” to “$1,149”
Under the “Estimated Cost” column, change “$1,477” to

“$1,479”

Change the “Tenmile Creek” cost line as follows:

Under the “Less PHFU value” column, change “$56” to “$55”
Under the “Adjusted Cap” column, change “$1,194” to “$1,195”
Under the “Estimated Cost” column, change “$1,583” to

“$1,582”

Note: for reference, included below is a Graphic of Table 1 that includes the above errata

TABLE 1:

COSTS PER SITEAND TOTAL AVERAGE COSTS

Settlement | Less PHFU Adjusted Cap Estimated ESt'mEteig el
Cost Cap value (SoBRA recovery Cost PHEU value
($/kWac) ($/kWac) amount $/kWac) | ($/kWac) (SIKWac)
Big Water $1,250 $78 $1,172 $1,580 $1,502
Hog Bay $1,250 $60 $1,190 $1,576 $1,516
Holopaw $1,250 $189 $1,061 $1,908 $1,720
Green Pasture $1,250 $60 $1,190 $1,553 $1,493
$99 $1451 $1.477
Thomas Creek $1,250 $101 $1149 $1479 $1,378
Swallowtail $1,250 $83 $1,167 $1,579 $1,496
Fawn $1,250 $115 $1,135 $1,606 $1,491
Long Creek $1,250 $74 $1,176 $1,595 $1,521
Speckled Perch $1,250 $85 $1,165 $1,560 $1,475
Fox Trail $1,250 $59 $1,191 $1,542 $1,482
Tenmile Creek $1,250 $55 $1195 $1 582 $1,527
Redlands $1,250 $131 $1,119 $1,639 $1,508
Average Total $1,250 $91 $1,159 $1,600 \ $1,509
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ERRATA SHEET

WITNESS: KELLY FAGAN
DIRECT TESTIMONY DATED APRIL 3, 2024

Exhibit  Page Change
No.
KF-6 lofl Replace with attached corrected page
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122352068



Commercial Capital PV Array Transm|55|qn Land and

Operation Interconnection AFUDC Total $/kWac
Cost $ Costs , Easements
Date and Integration

Big Water 1/31/2025 $103,888,901 $2,325,000 $5,827,454 S$5,676,282 $117,717,637 $1,580
Hog Bay 1/31/2025 $106,582,991 $610,000 $4,501,825 S$5,728,606 $117,423,422 $1,576
Holopaw 1/31/2025 $112,610,524 $9,009,000 $14,044,654 $6,499,589 $142,163,767 $1,908
Green Pasture 1/31/2025 $104,040,169 $1,560,000 S4,477,416 S5,643,483 $115,721,068 $1,553
Thomas Creek 1/31/2025 $96,915,634 $525,000 $7,531,035 $5,207,421 $110,179,090 $1,479
Swallowtail 1/31/2025 $105,025,605 $758,000 $6,181,115 S$5,653,286 $117,618,006 $1,579
Fawn 1/31/2025 $104,931,160 $488,000 $8,591,927 S$5,633,809 $119,644,896 $1,606
Long Creek 1/31/2025 $103,951,904 $3,635,000 S$5,488,336 $5,749,658 $118,824,898 $1,595
Speckled Perch 1/31/2025 $102,863,773 $1,460,000 $6,326,897 S$5,575,269 $116,225,939 $1,560
Fox Trail 1/31/2025 $104,149,419 $675,000 $4,431,708 $5,602,025 $114,858,152 $1,542
Tenmile Creek 1/31/2025 $103,415,868 $4,550,000 $4,093,174 $5,769,910 $117,828,952 $1,582
Redlands 1/31/2025 $99,649,082 $7,004,000 $9,763,025 $5,699,752 $122,115,859 $1,639
Average 1/31/2025 $104,002,086 $2,716,583 $6,771,547 $5,703,258 $119,193,474 $1,600
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